

IMAGINIT Technologies Develops New Pulse Platform to Integrate Disparate Systems

IMAGINIT Pulse Enables Data Communication between Software Programs
Used Throughout the Design Engineering Process

BALTIMORE, MD — June 6, 2018 — Laborious and manual processes to share data between independent software programs is not ideal. Today, <u>IMAGINIT Technologies'</u> new Pulse integration platform enables design engineers and architects to share data from any on-premises or cloud product such as Autodesk Vault and Autodesk Fusion Lifecycle.

"With IMAGINIT Pulse, we leveraged our team's deep experience in systems integration consulting to create a cost effective, yet highly robust middleware platform to improve communication between software systems," says Bill Zavadil, senior vice president of professional services, IMAGINIT Technologies. "Integrations connecting software such as Autodesk BIM 360 Operations and BuildingLink enable our customers to focus on high value tasks instead of worrying about how to export or re-enter data between their systems."

IMAGINIT Pulse Features

IMAGINIT Pulse is the result of continuous innovation, research and development providing Product Lifecycle Management (PLM) and Building Lifecycle Management (BLM) professionals with smart, intuitive system integration. IMAGINIT Pulse connects many types of business systems with different platforms, programming languages or Application Programming Interfaces (API).

IMAGINIT Pulse benefits include:

- **Connectors** for Autodesk Vault, Autodesk Fusion Lifecycle, Autodesk BIM 360 Operations and BuildingLink and other systems, allow users to automatically flow information from one software program to another. For example, individuals involved in enterprise resource planning and PLM may need to seamlessly transfer certain data in a specific format from Fusion Lifecycle to Vault.
- Real-time visibility of data, through an easy to read dashboard, allows users to
 understand exactly what information is being transferred, monitor each step in the
 transfer process and ensure the security and consistency of the data between the
 two systems.
- **Configurability** gives users control over information being transferred, the systems it is being transferred between and the format in which it is being transferred all without needing a dedicated development resource on staff. IMAGINIT technical professionals can assist Pulse users to define what data must move, in what direction, the format, and the reaction it triggers upon arrival at the destination software system.

IMAGINIT Pulse Live Demonstrations

Learn about the value IMAGINiT Pulse provides to project teams during a live webcast on June 21 at 1:00 PM (Eastern Time). Attendance is free, but advanced <u>registration</u> is required.

For more information on IMAGINIT Pulse, visit www.imaginit.com/Pulse, watch this 2-minute video, or contact an account representative at 1-800-356-9050.

About IMAGINIT Technologies

IMAGINIT Technologies, a division of Rand Worldwide (OTCBB: RWWI), advances the way architects and engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing and facilities management industries. Organizations of all sizes work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivalled industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability.

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide, IMAGINIT Technologies, ASCENT, IMAGINIT, Clarity or ProductivityNOW are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders under the Rand Worldwide, Inc. name.

Autodesk, Autodesk Vault and Autodesk Fusion Lifecycle are registered trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., in the USA and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

###

Media Contacts:

Company Contact

Chantale Marchand Rand Worldwide Phone +1 508-663-1411 cmarchand@rand.com

Public Relations Contact

Cyrus Mavalwala Cross Border Communications Phone: +1 416-848-1885 cyrus@crossborderpr.com